## N132000010040

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
S.C. 08130122

Office Use Only



400385500304

SECRETARY OF STATIONS DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MORALES	PALACIO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION				
		ORATE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>			
Enclosed is an original a	ind one (1) copy of the Ari	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Vincent L. Stewart				
	Name (Printed or typed)				
	1955 NW 191ST TERR				

VINCENT1161980@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33056

786-715-2764

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Name and Title:    Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D   Name and Title:   Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/T/D		PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  to provide charitable help churches, families, children, veterans, domestic violence families, and single father education.  **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: is that the directors at ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  **Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/ID** Name and Title: Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/T/D  Address:    Miami Gardens, FL 33056   Miami Gardens, FL 33056	1955		P.O.		
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to provide charitable help churches, families, children, veterans, domestic violence families, and single father education.    ARTICLE IV	MIA	MI, FL 33056		MI, FL 33101	
Name and Title:    Maria DeJesus Morales Palacio, S/D   Name and Title:   Maria Gardens, FL 33056   Mami Gardens, FL 3305	The purpose for	or which the corporation is organized is:	provide charitable	help churches, families, children, vetera	ans. domestic
Name and Title: Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D Address    1955 NW 191ST Terr					
Name and Title: Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D Address    1955 NW 191ST Terr					
Name and Title:  Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D  Address  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Address:  Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Name and Title:  Maria DeJesus Morales Palacio, S/D  Name and Title:  Address  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Address:  Maria DeJesus Morales Palacio, S/D  Name and Title:  Address:  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Address:  PA Address:  Name and Title:	ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The mann	er in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	he directors ar
Address:					
Address   1955 NW 191ST Terr	ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>rors</u>		
Miami Gardens, FL 33056   Miami Gardesn, FL 33056	<del></del> -				_
Address  Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Miame and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:	Name and Titl	Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D	Name and Title	Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/I/I)	_
Address  Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Name and Title:  Name and Title:	Name and Titl	le: Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D 1955 NW 191ST Terr	Name and Title	Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/T/D 1955 NW 191ST TERR	_ _ _
Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Same and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:	Name and Titl	Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Miami Gardens, FL 33056	_ Name and Title _ Address: _	Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/T/D 1955 NW 191ST TERR Miami Gardesn, FL. 33056	_ _ _
Name and Title: Name and Title: 5	Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Maria DeJesus Morales Palacio, S/D	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/T/D  1955 NW 191ST TERR  Miami Gardesn, FL, 33056	22 AUG 16
	Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Maria DeJesus Morales Palacio, S/D  1955 NW 191ST Terr	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/T/D  1955 NW 191ST TERR  Miami Gardesn, FL, 33056	22 AUG 16 PH
Address Address:	Name and Titl Address Name and Titl Address	Lazara Elena Morales Palacio, CEO/D  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Miami Gardens, FL 33056  Maria DeJesus Morales Palacio, S/D  1955 NW 191ST Terr  Miami Gardens, FL 33056	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Vincent Leslie Stewart, VP/T/D  1955 NW 191ST TERR  Miami Gardesn, FL. 33056	22 AUG 16 PH 3: 45

Name and Title	:	Name and Title:		
Address				
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:		
Address				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	stubilat of the societies of over the		
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception of the VINCENT L. STEWART	praise) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	1955 NW 191ST TERR		,	<b>、</b>
Address:	MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33056		•	SECRE VISION
	MIADI OARDING, 17, 33030			
	INCORPORATOR iddress of the Incorporator is:			y by COUPA EXACL FILED
Name:	VINCENT L. STEWART			SIA ORAI
Address:	1955 NW 191ST TERR		i	<b>.</b> 1080 11080
	MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33056			
Effective date.	EFFECTIVE DATE: If other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific ar	2022 . (OPTION/	AL) s prior or 90 days after the fi	ling.)
Note: If the da document's effe	te inserted in this block does not meet the apertive date on the Department of State's reco	oplicable statutory filing requiremords.	ents, this date will not be listed	l as the
Having been no certificate, I app	amed as registered agent to accept service Japailiar with and accept the appointment a	of process for the above stated co s registered agent and agree to act	orporation at the place design in this capacity	ated in this
//int	Stoutet		August 10th, 2022	
	Required Signature of Registered	Agent	Date	<del></del>
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herei of State constitutes a third degree felony as		se information submitted in a c	locument to
1 Jenos	ntox Stoupers		August 10th, 2022	
<u>من ارا سوری</u>	Required Signature of Incor	porator	Date	<del></del>